

VITP Private Limited					
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801					
Regd Off: The V, Admin Block, Mariner, Plot #17, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India.					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2018.					
(Rs. in lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Current Six months ended Sept 30, 2018	Corresponding Six months ended in the previous year Sept 30, 2017	Year to date figures for current period ended Sept 30, 2018	Previous accounting year ended March 31, 2018
		Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3	Refer Note 3
1	<b>Income</b>				
	a) Revenue from operations	9,535.71	7,299.00	9,535.71	16,262.67
	b) Other income	12.89	24.50	12.89	35.96
	c) Finance income	1,553.90	105.07	1,553.90	293.73
	<b>Total revenue</b>	<b>11,102.50</b>	<b>7,428.57</b>	<b>11,102.50</b>	<b>16,592.36</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a) Employee benefits expense	9.59	9.99	9.59	24.46
	b) Depreciation expense	2,453.74	1,588.45	2,453.74	4,925.66
	c) Finance costs	5,183.30	4,134.90	5,183.30	8,217.94
	d) Other expenses	2,164.89	1,782.90	2,164.89	4,318.53
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>9,811.52</b>	<b>7,516.24</b>	<b>9,811.52</b>	<b>17,486.59</b>
3	<b>Profit before tax (1-2)</b>	<b>1,290.98</b>	<b>(87.67)</b>	<b>1,290.98</b>	<b>(894.23)</b>
4	<b>Tax expenses</b>				
	a) Current tax	32.08	-	32.08	-
	b) Deferred tax charge / (credit)	486.69	137.26	486.69	(261.72)
	<b>Total tax expenses</b>	<b>518.77</b>	<b>137.26</b>	<b>518.77</b>	<b>(261.72)</b>
5	<b>Profit for the period (3-4)</b>	<b>772.21</b>	<b>(224.93)</b>	<b>772.21</b>	<b>(632.51)</b>
6	<b>Other comprehensive income (OCI) (net of taxes)</b>	-	-	-	-
7	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period (5+6)</b>	<b>772.21</b>	<b>(224.93)</b>	<b>772.21</b>	<b>(632.51)</b>
8	Paid up equity share capital (10,589,824 equity shares having Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82
9	Paid up debt capital	79,510.00	45,330.00	79,510.00	45,330.00
10	Reserves and surplus (including Debenture Redemption Reserve included under other equity)	18,531.83	18,167.20	18,531.83	17,759.62
11	Debenture redemption reserve	2,237.90	1,527.37	2,237.90	1,881.66
12	Earnings per equity share (not annualised, nominal value of shares Rs. 10)				
	Basic (Rs.)	5.94	(2.12)	5.94	(5.97)
	Diluted (Rs.)	5.94	(2.12)	5.94	(5.97)
13	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note 6)	2.73	1.58	2.73	1.60
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 6)	1.25	0.98	1.25	0.89
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 6)	1.25	0.98	1.25	0.89
<b>Notes:</b>					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com					
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the Stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com					
c) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016 and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period figures have been restated accordingly.					
d) The above financial results for the Half year ended 30th September, 2018 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2018.					
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD For VITP Private Limited Sd/- Sanjeev Dasgupta Director (DIN: 00990701)					
Place: Singapore Date: November 13, 2018					


ANDHRA PRADESH STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION				
Head Office: 5-9-194, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad-500001.				
Un-audited financial results for the half year ended 30.09.2018				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	<b>Interest earned (a) + (b) + (c) + (d)</b>	<b>14101.96</b>	<b>14276.84</b>	<b>37873.25</b>
	(a) Interest on Loans & Advances	13769.67	14230.70	37401.51
	(b) Income on Investments	301.87	15.07	212.03
	(c) Interest on deposits with Banks	5.16	6.07	44.80
	(d) Others	25.26	25.00	214.91
2	Other Income	841.40	894.25	5983.15
3	<b>Total Income(1+2)</b>	<b>14943.36</b>	<b>15171.09</b>	<b>43856.40</b>
4	Interest Expended	7376.67	8462.73	16502.25
5	Operating Expenses(i) + (ii)	3089.61	2972.82	18469.17
	(i) Employees Cost	2798.80	2720.00	5333.14
	(ii) Other operating expenses including bad debts written off	290.81	252.82	13136.03
6	<b>Total Expenditure (4+5) excluding provisions &amp; contingencies</b>	<b>10466.28</b>	<b>11435.55</b>	<b>34971.42</b>
7	<b>Operating Profit before Provisions and Contingencies (3 - 6)</b>	<b>4477.08</b>	<b>3735.54</b>	<b>8884.98</b>
8	Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies	0.00	0.00	337.17
9	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	<b>Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8-9)</b>	<b>4477.08</b>	<b>3735.54</b>	<b>8547.81</b>
11	Tax Expense	1351.99	1110.08	2674.65
12	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10 - 11)	3125.09	2625.46	5873.16
13	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (12-13)	3125.09	2625.46	5873.16
15	Paid-up equity share capital	16472.24	16472.24	16472.24
16	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	44824.42	38883.46	41699.33
17	Analytical Ratios			
	(i) Capital Adequacy Ratio	25.18%	22.03%	24.21%
	(ii) Earnings Per Share(EPS)	18.97	15.94	35.65
18	NPA Ratios			
	(a) Net NPA	--	--	11302.42
	(b) % of Net NPA	--	--	5.38%
	(c) Return on assets	--	--	2.11%
<b>NOTE:</b>				
a) Provision for the Non-Performing assets will be assessed and provided as per the guidelines of Small Industries Development Bank of India at the end of the year.				
b) The above un-audited financial results have been prepared as per format prescribed in Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Half yearly results are available on the Corporation's web site at www.apscf.com				
By Order of the Board of Directors Sd/- Managing Director				
Place : Vijayawada Date : 14.11.2018				

JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED					
Regd Off: 19 <sup>th</sup> K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaathi, Dist Bulandshahr -203408 (U.P.)					
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070					
CIN: L33200UP2004PLC095076 Tel. No. 011 - 26139256, 011 - 40322100					
E-mail : cs_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, Website: www.jindalphoto.com					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018					
(Rs. in lacs except share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2018 Unaudited	Year to date figures 30/09/2018 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30/09/2017 Unaudited	Year Ended 31/03/2018 Audited
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	-	-	-	-
2	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD ( BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS )	(2)	2	2	25
3	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS )	(2)	2	2	(17,090)
4	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS )	(2)	1	1	(17,098)
5	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	1026	1026	1026	1026
6	RESERVES (EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVE AS SHOWN IN AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF PREVIOUS YEAR)	397	397	17493	397
7	EARNINGS PER SHARE (Rs. 10/- per share) FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)	(0.02)	0.01	0.01	(166.67)
	i) Basic	(0.02)	0.01	0.01	(166.67)
	ii) Diluted	(0.02)	0.01	0.01	(166.67)
<b>Note:</b>					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available at the websites of Company, i.e., www.jindalphoto.com and Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.					
For & on Behalf of the Board for Jindal Photo Limited Sd/- M.K. Rastogi Managing Director DIN:07585209					
Place : New Delhi Dated : 14/11/2018					

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED					
Regd Off: 19th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaathi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.)-245408					
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070					
Tel. No.: 011-26139258, 011-40322100, CIN: L33200UP1993PLC015474					
E-mail: cs_cfh@jindalgroup.com Website: www.consofinvest.com					
EXTRACT OF STAND ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018					
(Rs. in lacs except share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2017 Unaudited	Year to date 9/30/2017 Unaudited	Year Ended 31/03/2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	16	107	96	499
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period ( before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2)	86	65	434
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax( after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53)	24	(2)	(879)
4	Equity Share Capital	3233	3233	3233	3233
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)				35,171
6	Earning Per share of Rs. 10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.16)	0.07	(0.01)	(2.72)
	Basic:	(0.16)	0.07	(0.01)	(2.72)
	Diluted:	(0.16)	0.07	(0.01)	(2.72)
<b>Note:</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.consofinvest.com					
for Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited Sd/- Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal Managing Director DIN:01623575					
Place : New Delhi Dated : 14/11/2018					

FINANCIAL RESULTS Q2				
CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED				
(Formerly Crompton Greaves Limited)				
CIN: L99999MH1937PLC002641				
Registered Office: 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, CG House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030				
Tel No.: 022 - 2423 7777 Fax No.: 022 - 2423 7733				
E-mail ID: investorservices@cgglobal.com Website: www.cgglobal.com				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018				
(₹ in crore)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Six months ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations - for continuing operations	1388.12	2567.96	1228.85
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	81.42	137.37	10.58
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	46.50	98.94	8.97
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	28.40	65.21	9.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.25	62.90	8.38
6	Equity Share Capital	125.35	125.35	125.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	0.45	1.04	0.15
	b) Diluted	0.45	1.04	0.15
* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018 ₹ 3715.36 crore				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018				
(₹ in crore)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Six months ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations - for continuing operations	1650.01	3140.15	1577.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items, Share of Associates, Joint Venture and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	8.86	(46.42)	(386.86)
3	Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items, Share of Associates, Joint Venture and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(5.40)	(63.30)	(446.79)
4	Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items, Share of Associates, Joint Venture and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(26.46)	(112.10)	(469.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18.32)	(123.39)	(455.53)
6	Equity Share Capital	125.35	125.35	125.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year *			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic	(0.42)	(1.79)	(7.50)
	b) Diluted	(0.42)	(1.79)	(7.50)
* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2018, ₹ 2588.79 crore				
<b>Notes:</b>				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations'). The full format of the Quarterly/Six months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.cgglobal.com)				
2. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 <sup>th</sup> November, 2018. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the financials of the Company as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations').				
For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited				
K.N. Neelkant CEO & Managing Director DIN: 05122610				
Place: Gurgaon Date : 13 <sup>th</sup> November, 2018				

www.lemontreehotels.com

  
**lemontree**  
HOTELS

20%  
Revenue

44%  
EBIDTA

132%  
Cash Profit  
PAT+  
Depreciation

18%  
Revenue

37%  
EBIDTA

82%  
Cash Profit  
PAT+  
Depreciation

Q2 FY 2019 (YoY)

H1 FY 2019 (YoY)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	13,406.30	12,714.31	11,180.38	26,120.61	22,031.16	49,206.83
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	938.01	427.56	(219.70)	1,365.57	(662.62)	1,833.19
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	938.01	427.56	(219.70)	1,365.57	(662.62)	1,833.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interest (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	566.87	228.70	(369.17)	795.57	(605.72)	1,419.43
Total comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year after Non-controlling interest	566.64	228.72	(364.84)	795.36	(601.85)	1,419.08
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	78,794.75	78,639.32	78,636.67	78,794.75	78,636.67	78,639.32
Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						45,709.16
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised) (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)						
(A) Basic	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.10	(0.08)	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.10	(0.08)	0.18
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)						
(A) Basic	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.10	(0.08)	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.10	(0.08)	0.18

Notes:

1. The results for the quarter and half year are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.

2. The consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 13, 2018. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above Financial Results.

3. Key standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
Total Income	6,973.91	6,366.92	5,536.90	13,340.83	11,126.57	23,813.44
Profit before tax	1,064.83	618.53	171.49	1,683.36	523.85	2,627.58
Net profit after tax	846.06	496.33	147.40	1,342.39	455.29	2,214.25
Total comprehensive income for the year	846.53	496.79	147.25	1,343.32	455.60	2,216.10

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.lemontreehotels.com](http://www.lemontreehotels.com).

By order of the Board  
for **Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**


Sd/-  
**Patanjali G. Keswani**  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN NO: 00002974


Place : New Delhi  
Dated: November 13, 2018


**Lemon Tree Hotels Limited**

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)  
Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District, New Delhi -110037  
Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101 | Fax: +91-11-4605 0110  
Email: [sectdept@lemontreehotels.com](mailto:sectdept@lemontreehotels.com)

Our Brands

  
lemontree  
PREMIER

  
lemontree  
HOTELS

  
redfox  
BY LEMON TREE HOTELS



# महिला का चलती कार में यौन उत्पीड़न, मौत

अमदाबाद, 14 नवंबर (भाषा)। गुजरात में 28 वर्षीय एक महिला का कथित तौर पर यौन उत्पीड़न कर उसे चलती कार से सड़क पर फेंक दिया गया, जिसके बाद चोट के चलते अस्पताल में उसकी मौत हो गई। पुलिस ने बुधवार को यह जानकारी दी।

सायला पुलिस थाने के एक अधिकारी ने बताया कि यह घटना मंगलवार सुबह हुई, जब नर्स के तौर पर काम करने वाली महिला अपने काम पर सायला सामुदायिक स्वास्थ्य केंद्र (सीएचसी) जा रही थी। यह स्वास्थ्य केंद्र यहां से 125 किमी दूर है। अधिकारी ने बताया कि जब महिला वट वाड़ गांव से

सीएचसी जा रही थी, तभी शांतुभाई दरबार नाम के एक व्यक्ति ने उसे अपनी कार से छोड़ देने की पेशकश की। उन्होंने बताया कि महिला जब कार में बैठ गई, तब आरोपी ने उसका कथित तौर पर यौन उत्पीड़न किया। उसने जब प्रतिरोध किया, तब आरोपी ने उसे पीटा और चलती कार से नीचे फेंक दिया।



## एपिस इंडिया लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय- 18/32, ईस्ट गेटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली-110008, टेली: 011-43206650, फैक्स: 011-25713631

ई-मेल: [mail@apisindia.com](mailto:mail@apisindia.com), वेबसाइट: [www.apisindia.com](http://www.apisindia.com), CIN: L51900DL1983PLC164048,

30 सितम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही के अर्न्तर्गत समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.9.2018 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	30.6.2018 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	30.9.2017 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	30.9.2018 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	31.3.2018 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	4855.97	4659.49	-	9515.46	19667.80
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, वित्तिष्ट एवं/ अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	193.40	237.89	-	431.29	1642.93
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (वित्तिष्ट एवं/ अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	193.40	237.89	-	431.29	1642.93
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (वित्तिष्ट एवं/ अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	152.14	192.89	-	345.03	1133.95
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से शामिल)	181.07	255.24	-	436.31	1192.31
6.	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (सम मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति)	551.01	551.01	-	551.01	551.01
7.	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)	-	-	-	-	5997.00
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (वर्षाधिकृत नहीं)	-	-	-	-	-
	कुल मुल्य तथा तल आय प्रति शेयर (रु. में)	3.29	4.63	-	7.92	21.64

### टिप्पणी:

- उपरोक्त अर्न्तर्कक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों को ऑडिट कमिटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 14 नवंबर, 2018 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये।
- कम्पनी के वित्तीय लेखा परीक्षकों ने सेवा (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अनुसार 30 सितम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अर्न्तर्कक्षित (स्टैंडएलॉन एवं समेकित) वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है।
- उपरोक्त सेवा (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल की गई 30 सितम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अर्न्तर्कक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। 30 सितम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिये कम्पनी के अर्न्तर्कक्षित (स्टैंडएलॉन एवं समेकित) वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.apisindia.com](http://www.apisindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- स्टैंडएलॉन आधार पर कम्पनी के महत्वपूर्ण अंकित इस प्रकार हैं:

(रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	30.9.2018 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	30.6.2018 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	30.9.2017 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	30.9.2018 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	30.9.2017 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)	31.3.2018 (अर्न्तर्कक्षित)
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	4855.97	4659.49	4717.34	9515.46	8879.77	19667.80
कर से पूर्व लाभ	193.40	237.89	307.68	431.29	620.83	1643.16
कर के बाद लाभ	152.14	192.89	207.68	345.03	470.83	1134.18
अन्य व्यापक आय	-	-	-	-	-	-
कुल व्यापक आय	152.14	192.89	207.68	345.03	470.83	1134.18

- उसे चालू अवधि के वर्गीकरण के अनुरूप बनाने के लिये जहां भी जरूरी हुआ, पूर्व तिमाही तथा वर्ष के आंकड़े पुनर्वर्गीकृत / पुनर्व्यवस्थित किये गये हैं।

तिथि: 14 नवम्बर, 2018  
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

बोर्ड के आदेश से  
एपिस इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिये  
प्रबंध निदेशक  
DIN: 00951321



## Omaxe Limited

Regd. Office: 19-B, First Floor, Omaxe Celebration Mall, Sohna Road, Gurgaon-122 001, (Haryana)

Corp. Office: 7, LSC, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019

CIN: L74899HR1989PLC051918, Website: [www.omaxe.com](http://www.omaxe.com), Email: [info@omaxe.com](mailto:info@omaxe.com)

Tel: 91-11-41893100, Fax: 91-11-41896653

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018

(Rupees in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	460.42	182.48	364.68	642.90	859.18	1,897.80
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	18.28	13.36	35.07	31.64	73.81	140.71
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	18.28	13.36	35.07	31.64	73.81	140.71
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	10.68	8.65	18.81	19.33	43.79	85.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.91	8.84	18.54	19.75	43.40	83.40
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90
7	Other Equity				1,528.34	1,973.52	2,013.95
8	Basic and diluted earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in rupees) (not annualised for quarter and half year)	0.59	0.48	0.98	1.08	2.24	4.59
9	Net Worth				1,711.24	2,156.42	2,196.85
10	Outstanding Debt including Redeemable Preference Shares				1,972.14	1,642.79	1,803.50
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				49.62	42.88	46.10
12	Debt Equity Ratio				1.15	0.76	0.82
13	Debt Redemption Reserve				-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				0.22	0.40	0.34
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				1.50	1.94	1.83

### Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2018. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results of Omaxe Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the Company's Website ([www.omaxe.com](http://www.omaxe.com)) and on the Website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).
- Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Company's accounting for recognition of revenue from real estate Projects.

The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach to contracts that were not completed as of April 1, 2018 and has given impact of IND AS 115 application by reducing to retained earnings as at the said date by Rs. 353.75 Crores (net of tax of Rs. 190.01 Crore) and Rs. 501.30 Crores (net of tax of Rs. 257.48 Crore) on standalone and consolidated basis respectively. Accordingly the comparatives have not been restated and hence not comparable with previous period figures.

Due to the application of IND AS 115 for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018, revenue from operations, is lower by Rs. (56.26) Crores and Rs. 94.25 Crores and Net profit after tax is lower by Rs. 4.84 Crore and Rs. 15.29 crores on standalone basis and revenue from operations, is lower by Rs. (71.91) Crore and Rs. 95.38 Crores and Net profit after tax is lower by Rs. 4.72 Crores and Rs. 15.71 Crores on consolidated basis, vis-a-vis the amounts if replaced standards were applicable. The basic and diluted EPS for the quarter and half year ended is Rs. 0.28 and Rs. 0.43 as against of Rs. 0.55 and Rs. 1.27 per share on standalone and is Rs. 0.59 and Rs. 1.08 as against of Rs. 0.84 and Rs. 1.92 per share on consolidate basis.

- The Key Standalone Financial Information is given below:

(Rupees in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	327.17	93.06	289.75	420.23	611.65	1,314.42
Profit before tax	7.86	4.32	25.66	12.18	48.92	96.50
Net profit after tax	5.12	2.81	14.90	7.93	30.11	63.50
Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (net of tax expenses)	0.24	(0.07)	(0.26)	0.17	(0.28)	(2.53)
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	5.36	2.74	14.64	8.10	29.83	60.97

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
For Omaxe Limited

Sd/-

Rohtas Goel

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00003735

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

[www.lemontreehotels.com](http://www.lemontreehotels.com)



### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	13,406.30	12,714.31	11,180.38	26,120.61	22,031.16	49,206.83
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	938.01	427.56	(219.70)	1,365.57	(662.62)	1,833.19
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	938.01	427.56	(219.70)	1,365.57	(662.62)	1,833.19
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes and Non-controlling interest (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	566.87	228.70	(369.17)	795.57	(605.72)	1,419.43
Total comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the year after Non-controlling interest	566.64	228.72	(364.84)	795.36	(601.85)	1,419.08
Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹10 per share)	78,794.75	78,639.32	78,636.67	78,794.75	78,636.67	78,639.32
Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						45,709.16
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised) (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)						
(A) Basic	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.10	(0.08)	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.10	(0.08)	0.18
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised) (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)						
(A) Basic	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.10	(0.08)	0.18
(B) Diluted	0.07	0.03	(0.05)	0.10	(0.08)	0.18

### Notes:

- The results for the quarter and half year are not indicative of a full year's working due to the seasonal nature of the Indian Hotel Industry.
- The consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 13, 2018. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above Financial Results.
- Key Standalone Financial Results Information:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
Total Income	6,973.91	6,366.92	5,536.90	13,340.83	11,126.57	23,813.44
Profit before tax	1,064.83	618.53	171.49	1,683.36	523.85	2,627.58
Net profit after tax	846.06	496.33	147.40	1,342.39	455.29	2,214.25
Total comprehensive income for the year	846.53	496.79	147.25	1,343.32	455.60	2,216.10

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results is available on the Stock exchanges websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.lemontreehotels.com](http://www.lemontreehotels.com).

By order of the Board  
for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

Sd/-

Patanjali G. Keswani

(Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN NO: 00002974

## Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)

Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District, New Delhi -110037

Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101 | Fax: +91-11-4605 0110

Email: [sectdeptt@lemontreehotels.com](mailto:sectdeptt@lemontreehotels.com)

Our Brands

